City Manager JUSTIN A. HOWALT, P.E.

Assistant City Manager CLAIRE H. BURROUGHES

> City Attorney JARED MORRIS

Post Office Box 760 Clovis, New Mexico 88101-0760 Phone (575) 769-7828



CLOVIS CITY COMMISSION

Mayor MIKE MORRIS

Mayor Pro-Tem CHRIS BRYANT

Commissioners

HELEN CASAUS GARY L. ELLIOTT JUAN F. GARZA LEO LOVETT FIDEL MADRID MEGAN PALLA LAUREN ROWLEY

Press Release For Immediate Release: City of Clovis, New Mexico 321 N. Connelly Street (575) 769-7828

September 28, 2021

<u>CITY OF CLOVIS TO HOST ANNUAL TREK FOR TRASH CLEAN-UP EVENT</u>

CLOVIS, NM - The City of Clovis will host Trek for Trash, its annual fall clean-up event, on Saturday, October 9, 2021. All Clovis residents, Cannon Air Force Base, and surrounding community members are invited to attend the event. To register yourself or your team, please call the Parks and Recreation Department at (575) 769-7870 or visit the United Way volunteer website at https://www.volunteerenm.org. Participants may also register the day of the event.

"Trek for Trash is part of a community-wide effort to help keep Clovis beautiful," commented Parks and Recreation Director Russell Hooper. "We would like to thank the New Mexico Tourism Department Clean and Beautiful program for supporting this event."

The event registration will begin at 7:30a.m. on Saturday, October 9, 2021, at the City of Clovis Parks and Recreation Department, located at 500 Sycamore in Clovis. Participants will register, grab their t-shirts and clean-up supplies, and be assigned routes to pick up trash throughout the community. Donuts, water, and a grab-n-go hotdog lunch will be provided. The total volunteer time for participants is four hours.

The City of Clovis hopes to see you at Trek for Trash on October 9th. For more information regarding the event, please visit http://www.cityofclovis.org/cleanup/ or call (575) 769-7870.